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» SAP Financial Reporting Landscape for Alteryx

* The big 3 Alteryx Connector for SAP Tools for Financial
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» Accessing SAP Table Data with Alteryx
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ACCESSING SAP TABLE DATA WITH
ALTERYX
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SAP TABLE CAPABILITIES

FINEST LEVEL OF GRANULARITY AVAILABLE IN SAP

SAP Table Data Read

« Search for and extract data from SAP Tables
(Transparent / Pooled / Clustered), SAP Views and SAP
S/4AHANA Views

* Access a complete list of Fields including Custom Fields
« Select Fields to be extracted

« Control maximum number of records to be extracted

« Apply Filters

» Use "Splits" function to optimize extract of large data
volumes
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Display Document: Data Entry View Data Browser: Table BKPF Select Entries 200
% & ) checkTable.. | ELEL I 2 FTTFTE @ 8- TEBT HEE

Pata Entry View EL MAM.. BUKRS |BELMR GJAHR |BLART BLDAT BUDAT MOMAT CPUDT CPUTM AEDAT UPDDT WWERT USHAM TCODE  BVORG XBLMR DBBLG |5TBLG 5

Document: Number [100000569 Company Code 0001 Fiscal Year 2019 800 0001 100000568 2019 KR 26.07.201%  26.07.2019 7 26.07.2019  18:10:08  27.07.2019 26.07.2019 1DAYDEMO  FB6O TRAINING 100000576 =~
N P Posting Date eTzee| G = 800 0001 100000570 2019 KR 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 |15:46:20 29.07.2019 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBEO TEST2 -
— — T 800 0001 100000571 2019 KR 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 15:46:53  27.07.2019 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FB6O TEST2
800 0001 100000572 2010 KR 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 |15:47:15 27.07.2019 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBEO TEST
Oxrency Celeeiiian 800 0001 100000573 2019 KZ  27.07.201%  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  16:06:24 27.07.2019  SAPUSER  FBZ2 TEST 100000577
800 0001 100000574 2019 KR 26.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  16:57:02 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FB6O 100000582
800 0001 100000575 20190 KZ  27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 | 17:02:45 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBZ2 100000581
; ; 800 0001 100000576 2010 KA  26.07.2019  26.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 | 17:06:54 26.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBOS TRAINING 100000569
300005  Ashwaq Tradng 5,000.00- EUR VA 800 0001 100000577 2019 KA  27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  17:12:13 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBOS TEST 100000573
340 390002 Utilties 5,000.00 EUR 800 0001 100000578 2010 KZ  27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 | 17:22:28 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBZ2 FDS
800 0001 100000579 2010 KR 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  17:26:59 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBVB
800 0001 100000580 2010 KZ  27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 | 17:49:21 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBZ4
800 0001 100000581 2019 KA  27.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019 | 17:57:28 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBOS 100000575
800 0001 100000582 2010 KA  26.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  18:03:07 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBOS 100000574
800 0001 100000583 2019 KR 25.07.2019  27.07.2019 7 27.07.2019  18:10:31 27.07.2019 SAPUSER  FV60
800 0001 100000584 2019 KA  20.07.2019  29.07.2019 7 20.07.2019  12:44:38 20.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBAG
800 0001 100000585 2010 KA  20.07.2019  20.07.2019 7 20.07.2019 13:10:43 20.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBAG
800 0001 100000586 2010 KZ  20.07.2019  29.07.2019 7 20.07.2019 |13:11:12 20.07.2019 SAPUSER  FBAT

ACCOUNTING DOCUMENT HEADER

(TABLE BKPF)
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Data Browser: Table BSEG Select Entries 200
& & B CheckTable.. BB 2T FE @ &8 TE T HEHHTg
EL| MANDT BUKRS BELNR GIAHR BUZEI BUZID | AUGDT AUGCP AUGBL  BSCHL KOART UMSKZ UMSKS ZUMSK SHKZG GSBER PARGB MWSKZ Q55kZ|  DMBTR ~ WRBTR KZBTR P
800 0001 100000569 2019 1 26.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000576 31 K H VA 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 500
800 0001 100000569 2019 2 40 S s 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 500~
800 0001 100000570 2019 1 28.09.2019  28.09.2019 100000626 31 K H VA 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,01
800 0001 100000570 2019 2 40 s [ 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,01
800 0001 100000571 2019 1 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000578 31 K H VA 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,00
800 0001 100000571 2019 2 40 5 5 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,00
800 0001 100000572 2019 1 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000580 31 K H VA 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,00
800 0001 100000572 2019 2 40 s 5 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 3,00
800 0001 100000573 2019 1 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000577 50 S H 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,00
800 0001 100000573 2019 2 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000577 25 K 5 7,000.00 7,000.00 0.00 7,00
800 0001 100000574 2019 1 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000582 31 K H VA 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 500
800 0001 100000574 2019 2 FTN 3 5,000.00 5000.00 0.00 5,00
800 0001 100000575 2019 1 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000581 50 S H 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 500
800 0001 100000575 2019 2 27.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000581 25 K 5 5000.00 5000.00 0.00 500
800 0001 100000576 2019 1 26.07.2019  27.07.2019 100000576 22 K 3 VA 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,00
800 0001 100000576 2019 2 50 S H 5,000.00 5000.00 0.00 501
1 5 5

800 0001 100000577 2019 27.07.2019 27.07.2019 100000577 7,000.00 7.000.00 5 7.0

800 7,01
800 5,01
G/L DOCUMENT DISPLAY 1 ACCOUNTING DOCUMENT SEGMENT
800 8,01
T-CODE FB03 TABLE BSEG
- 800 15,2
( ) ( ) = |
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B DB X b Alteryx Designer x64 - SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract) - NMM.yxmd - P x

File Edit View Options Help
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ACS BAPI ACS Filter ACS SAP Archive SAP BAPI SAP BW SAP ByD SAP SAP SAP SAP SAP SAP Logon SAP aData SAP ODP SAP Query SAP Report SAP Spool SAP Table SAP Table
Parse Tool Tool Reconciliati... Tool Read Read Read Document ... Document.. Document.. Document.. Document.. Read Tool Tool Tool Read {Enhan Data Data [X]
SAPTable Data (2] - uration v D s Hereyxmd X SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report - SAP Queryyxmd X SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract) - NMM.yxmd X+ » | D m

Basic Farameters Dynamic lnput Messages Help + al

Table Selection

Table |EKFF ‘ ‘Accouming Document Header Search Refresh

Records Validate? Text?

Packet Size Compress?

Selection  Fitters and Variables

C L == e SAP General Ledger - Extract General Ledger Accounting Data (Table Extract)

T Avalabia Fiaids " This werkflow comprises a Caller workflow and a Callee workflow. This is the Caller workflow. It uses the DVW ACS SAP Table Data and Filter tools to extract
(- Key Fields Jeys] data from the “Big Two” SAP Financial Accounting (FI) Transaction Data Tables: BKPF (Accounting Document Header) and BSEG (Accounting Document
(- Secondary Indexes [ndexes] Segment).

Index by reference number [IDX001]
Index by posting date [IDX002] i X i . . . . i .
Index by document type [IDX003] Table BKPF holds the Header data for all Financial transactions in SAP while table BSEG holds the Segment or ltem data for all Financial transactions in SAP.
Index by application type and key [DX004] By combining data from the two tables we can effectively recreate SAP Financial Accounting documents within Alteryx.
Index by CPU date [IDX005]
Index by document date [IDX006]

Posting Day/Actual Posting/Compary Code [BUT]
[Jciient [MANDT]
Company Code [BUKRS]

This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com

The SAP Logon tool passes your SAP system SAP table, BKPF (Accounting Document Header]
Agcounting Document Number [BELNR] details & user credentials to the DVW ACS is selacted in the SAP Table Data tool along with
Fiscal Year [GJAHR] tools that connect to it. the fields that will [3) be used to select BSEG
=~ Data Fields [attributes] [Accounting Document Segment) data and (b)
Document type [BLART] In this workflow, the details are passed to the included in the workflow output. The branch of the werkflow displays SAP table Technical

Document Date in Document [BLDAT] SAP Table Data tool.

Field Names as column headers in the cutput.
Posting Date in the Document [BUDAT]

This branch of the workflow passes the data extracted from the

Fiscal period [MONAT] Takea IDDkEhtﬂ;ipEf‘;‘arg Param‘aters tabs of BKPF table to the Join tool. This step ensures that the data
the able Data tool.
Day On Which Accounting Document Was Entered [CPUDT] extracted from the EKP;E&TDV:IL::;S:OWDrated into the final m

Time: of Entry [CPLUITM] & % .

Date of the Last Document Change by Transaction [AEDAT] I
[ Date of the Last Document Update [UFDDT]

[ Translation date [WWERT]

User Name [LISNAM]

Transaction Code [TCODE]

[ Number of Cross-Compary Code Posting Transaction [BVORG]

After execution of the macro, the data from

Reference Document Number [XBLNR] Dynamic selections can be passed into the SAP Table data table BdSEG ‘Ii “jtumed t‘° t:e WC:k‘DW and 3 G
[JRecuming Entry Document Number [DEELG] tool to further filter the data extraction. passed to the Join tool where the output

[JRecuming Entry Document Fiscal Year [DBBLG_GJAHR] from table BKPF and table BSEG are joined.

[JRecuming Entry Document Company Code [DBBLG_BUKRS] eg. Calculate "today" to create a simple delta process

[T Reverse Documert Number [STBLG] The join is created on commeon fields: BUKRS

[JFiscal Year of Reversal Document [STJAH] - The Filter tool controls which fields from table BKPF will be used to The cutputs from the Filter tool are (Company Cede), BELNR (Accounting
Document Header Text [BKTXT] > select data from table BSEG. In this workflow the fellowing BKPF passed to the next table tool which Document Number) & GJAHR (Fiscal Year).

Cunrency Key WAERS] fields are used to select the required data from BSEG: BUKRS handles the extract of data from table

[ Exchange rate [KURSF] (Company Code), BELNR. (Accounting Decument Number) 8 GJAHR BSEG.

[JCumency Key for the Group Cumency [KZWRS] (Fiscal Vear).

Dg:;ufm::ﬁ”?;tﬁ;g??% Rate: [KZKRS] Take 2 look at the Parameters tab of the Filter tool.

[Jindicator: Document posted net ? [XMETE]

[[JUnplanned delivery costs [FRATH]

[Tindicator: Document Is Posted to a Previous Period [XRUEB]

Business Transaction [GLVOR]

Batch Input Session Name [GRPID) . . . )

[ Document Name in the Archive System [DOKID] To learn more about this workflow and the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer tools, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com

[ Extract ID Document Header [ARCID] < >

[TJintemal Documert: Type for Document Corttrol [IBLAR]
Reference procedure [AWTYF] Results - SAP Table Data (2) - Output ~ T

Object key [AWKEY]

[JFinancial Management Area [FIKRS]

{JLocal Curency [HWAER]

E Eurrencv zy 3 _?_:crgnli LEICSI CUNEHT;‘[:‘:‘E:;]EZ] E Record BUKRS BELNR GIAHR BLART BLDAT BUDAT MONAT CPUDT CPUTM AEDAT USNAM TCODE XBLNR BKTXT WAERS BSTAT GLVOR GRPID AWTYP AWKEY PPNJ A

{JCumency Key ird Local Currency [HY

{JExchange Rate forthe Second Local Curency [KURS2]

[ JExchange Rate forthe Third Local Cumency [KURS3]

[ Source Cumency for Cumency Translation [BASW2]

{1 Source Cumency for Currency Translation [BASW3] EUR RFEU BKFF 01000005720001201

it i SAMPLE WORKFLOW USING SAP TABLE DATA

[ Translation Date Type for Third Local Curency [UMRD3] EUR RFBU BKPF 01000005740001201

indicator: Document ls Fagged for Reversal [XSTOV] £UR RFEU BKPF 01000005750001201
TOOL TO EXTRACT TABLE DATA e vnosroron

[JPlanned Date for the Reverse Posting [STODT]
EUR RFBU BKPF 201

[JCalculate Tax Automatically [XMWST]
[ Show selected tems only? [ Sort? | Text and Key EUR RFBU BKPF 01000005780001201
1) r r 0 5 0 073 SAPLISFR FUIR RFRII RKPF )

The branch of the workflow enables the display of
than Technical Mames as celumn h

g 21 of 21 Fields - Cell Viewer - 200 records displayed m Metadata Actions ~ 000

E 1 o001 0100000569 2019 KR 20190726 20190726 o7 20190726 181008 20190727 1DAYDEMO

FB&O TRAINING EUR RFBU BKPF 01000005690001201
St - EUR RFBU BKPF 01000005700001201
EUR RFBU BKPF 01000005710001201
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WORKING WITH SAP T-CODES IN
ALTERYX
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SAP T-CODE CAPABILITIES

CONSUME BUSINESS LOGIC DIRECTLY WITHIN ALTERYX

SAP T-Code /| ABAP Report Read SAP Spool Read
« Execute SAP Transactions (T-Codes) and « Extract data from SAP Transaction (T-Codes)
Reports from within Alteryx: and Reports that write to the SAP Spool:
» Works with standard and bespoke SAP » Works with standard and bespoke SAP
Transactions and ABAP Reports Transactions and ABAP Reports that provide the
- Works with Transaction and Report Variants ability to "Execute and Print” and "Execute in
: . Background”
» Preview data before executing the workflow _
: . : » Access SAP Spool Jobs linked to user’s SAP User
» Define Filters or use Variants to control the extract Name

output
» Select Fields to be included in the extract

« Use "Splits" function to optimize extract of large
data volumes

» The SAP Report tool requires installation of a
DVW Function Module on SAP

A alteryx
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Vendor Line Item Display Vendor Line Item Display
& [ )8 [i] Data Sources H 4 » M & &= HNIFTE&F HA
Vendor selection
(= | Vendor 1111
Vendor account to [=] "e" ° ;
e ame Suppliers Inc.
Company code to |3‘ Strest 12 Western Avenue
City NILES 60714
TelephoneNumber +1

Selection using search help

Search help ID

ny Code 3000 Patience Inc.
at vendor

TelephoneNumber +4% (3266) 288817-
‘ Clrk's internet

Recet w/ vendor

Line ftem selection Fayr Terms 0001
Account memo

Search string
| % Search help

Status
0 Open itams 5t|Assignment Documentlo | Type Doc. Date |5|DD|Amount in local cur.|LCurr|Clrng doc.|Text
Open at key date 23.06.2021 = 04.12.2007
= o4 06.12.2007
- 04.12.2007
Cleared items g = 04.12.2007
—— = 1500005023 | KR 04.12.2007
Clearing date to (=]
Open at key date ¢ B 5,000.00-|USD
** Bhooount 1111 5,000.00-|USD
DAl iterns
Posting date to | i |
— Vendor 3000
Hams C.E.B. New York
Type Street 7890 Broad Street
7| Normal itemns City NEW YORK 10001
TelephoneNumber +1
Special G/L transactions
Noted tems 3000 Patience Inc.
Parked items
Customer items
Acct w/ vendor
Payt Terms 0001
Account mEmo
List Qutput
Layout 5t|Assignment Documentlo | Type Doc. Date |5|DD|Amount in local cur.|LCurr|Clrng doc.|Text
Maximum number of itemns 510 10.10.2007
+ @ 4,000,00-|USD
*% Account 3000 4,0
Vendor 3801
Name Zcme Industrial Supplies
Street 5400 Tioga Awve.
City PHILADELFHIA 19143
TelephoneNumber +1

ny Code 3000 Patience Inc.

at vendor

TelephoneNumber

Clrk's internet

Recet w/ vendor

Payt Terms ZB50 2% 10 Days, Net 30
Account mEmo

5t|Assignment Documentlo | Type Doc. Date |5|DD|Amount in local cur.|LCurr|Clrng doc.|Text
j| 13000046132007 1500004613 | KR 01.12.2007 7,675.99-|USD
18 046142007 19 4614 KR 01.12.2007 3,955.20-|USD
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& Vendor Line Item Display
3 J«<E eae
Vendor Line Item Display
M4 rH & &5
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Vendor 1111

Name Suppliers Inc.

Street 12 Western Avenus

City NILES 60714
TelephoneNumber +1

Company Code 3000 Patience Inc.

Clerk at vendor

TelephoneNumber +4% (3266) 288817-

Clrk's internet

RAcct w/ vendor

Payt Terms 0001
RAccount mEmo

5t|Assignment DocumentNo [ Type Doc. Date |S5|DD|Amount in local cur. Clrng doc.
: = 1500000000 |KZ 04.12.2007 .00 1500000000
- = 1500000001 |KZ 06.12.2007 4,500.00 1500000000
- = 1300005022 | KR 04.12.2007 L00- 1500000000
= 1300005023 |KR 04.12.2007 8,%500.00- 1500000000

+ @

** Account 1111

Vendor 3000

Nams C.E.B. New York

Street 7890 Broad Strest

City NEW ¥ORK 10001
TelephoneNumber +1

Company Code 3000 Patience Inc.

Clerk at vendor

TelephoneNumber

Clrk's internet

RAcct w/ vendor

Payt Terms 0001
RAccount mEmo

5t|Assignment DocumentNo [ Type Doc. Date |S5|DD|Amount in local cur. Clrng doc.
] [®|s1000 02007 51000 10.10.2007 201 a0
+ @
Vendor 3801
Name Acme Industrial Supplies
Street 5400 Tioga Ave.
City PHILADELFHIA 18143
TelephoneNumber +1
Company Code 3000 Patience Inc.
Clerk at vendor
TelephoneNumber
Clrk's internet
RAcct w/ vendor
Payt Terms ZB50 2% 10 Days, Net 30
RAccount mEmo
t |Assignment DocumentNo [ Type ‘Doc. Date ‘ DD‘Amounn in local cur. Clrng doc.

5,105 items displayed
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Designer x64 - Engine._ b78a847040142108eb!

OmBE ‘ 5,105 records displayed, 17 fields, 121 KB
Table

17 of 17 Fields - Cell Viewer -

Record Vendor Name Street
T 1M Suppliers Inc. 12 Western Avenue
2 1M Suppliers Inc. 12 Western Avenue
3 nm Suppliers Inc. 12 Western Avenue
4 1111 Suppliers Inc. 12 Western Avenue
5 3000 C.E.B. New Yor 7890 Broad Street
6 330
7 3801 Acme Industria
& 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
% 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
10 380 Acme Industria 5400 _iugaAm
11 380 Acme Industria v
12 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga )
13 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga A
14 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

15 380 Acme Industria 3400 Tioga Av
16 3801 Acr

e Industria 5400 Tioga

17 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga A
18 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

19 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
20 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
21 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave
22 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

23 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
24 380 Acme Industria 5401

25 3801 Acme Industria

26 380 Acme Industria

27 3801 Acme Industria

28 3801

2% 380 Acme Industria

30 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
31 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave
32 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

33 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

34 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
35 3 5400 Tioga Ave.
36 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave
37 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
38 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
39 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
40 3801 Acme Industria 3400 Tioga A
41 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

42 3301 e Industria

43 3801 Acme Industria

44 380 Acme Industria

45 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

46 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga A
47 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

48 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
49 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
50 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Avs
51 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

52 3801 5400 Tioga

53 3801 5400 Tioga A
54 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave
55 380° Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
56 3801 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga

Industria 5400 Tioga A
e Industria 5400 Tioga

ALTERYX +

68 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave.
69 380 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga
70 380 Acme Industria 3400 Tioaa Ave,

Company Code
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patier
3000 Patier

3000 Patience Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc
3000 Patier
3000 Patience Inc.

Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patier

3000 Patience Inc

Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Pati Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patier
3000 Patier

3000 Patience Inc.

Inc.

Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

Patience Inc.
3000 Patie

3000 Patience Inc.

Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patier

3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patier
3000 Pati
3000 Patience Inc.

Inc.

000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.

3000 Pati
3000 Patier

3000 Patience Inc.
3000 Patience Inc.
000 Patience Inc.

PaytTerms St Assignment
0001

0001 5100000000200

7
046132007

ZB50 1900

ZBs50 19000046142007
ZB50 19000046202007
ZB50 9000046242007
ZB50 19000046302007
850 19000047022007
ZB50 000047032007
ZB50 13000047332007
ZBs50 3000047422007
850 19000047552007
ZB50 19000047562007
ZB50 19000047622007
ZBs50 19000047632007
ZB50 19000047652007
ZB50 19000047752007
ZBs50 19000043032007
850 $000045092007
ZB50 2000045252007
ZB50 19000048262007
ZBs50 3000043542007
ZB50 19000048552007
ZB50 19000048602007
ZB50 19000048662007
850 19000048672007
ZB50 19000048782007
ZB50 19000048792007
ZBs50 19000048852007
850 19000048862007
ZB50 19000048922007
ZB50 19000048932007
ZBs50 19000048952007
ZB50 19000049002007
ZB50 19000049062007
ZB50 19000049072007
850 19000049132007
ZB50 19000049142007
ZB50 5000045202007
ZBs50 19000049212007
850 300004932201
ZB50 9000049332007
ZB50 19000049382007
850 19000049332007
ZB50 19000049442007
ZB50 1900004945201
ZBs50 19000049462007
850 19000049472007
ZB50 19000049482007
ZB50 19000049452007
ZBs50 3000049502007
ZB50 19000048512007
ZB50 19000049522007
ZB50 19000049532007
850 19000049542007

DATA READY

ALTERYX

ZBs50
850
ZB50

DocumentNo

1500000000

1500000001
00005022
1900005023

0004620
0004624
00004630

0004614

1900004703
1900004733
1900004742

]

1900004756

1900004762
1900004763
1900004769
1900004775

1900004303
1900004609

000046825
1900004326

900004354
1900004855
1900004860
1900004366

9
19001
el

0004667
1900004678
1900004879

1900004885

1900004886
1900004892
9

1900004393

1900004900

1900004906
1900004907

1900004913

1900004920

1900004921

1900004933
1900004938
1900004939
1900004944

1900004945
1900004946
1200004947
1900004948
1300004943
1900004950
1900004951
1900004952
1900004953
1900004954

1900004967
1900004970

1900004971

Doc. Date
04.12.2007
06.12.2007
04.12.2007
04.12.2007
10.10.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007

TO USE IN

01.12.2007
01.12.2007
01.12.2007




Eoe s} Alteryx Designer x64 - New Workflow!* - P x

Fle  Edt_ View  Options Hep @ O search for tools help, and resources _____________

i Favorites LR ~ SAPWrite Tools  # SAP Connect RPA > < In/Out Preparation J @ rarse  J Transform In-Database [ Reporting Documentation Spatial Machine Learning fining & interiace (@) Data Investigation Rl Predictive  {ff} Connectors Address Demo @

Y, 2 o D & @& &

n i = > v > > H = y mme Pl b Tet
ACS BAPI ACS Filter ACS v SAP BAPI SAP BW " SAP SAP SAP SAPlogon  SAPoData  SAPODP  SAPQuery  SAPReport SAPTable  SAP Table SAP Text
Parse Tool Tool Reconciliati... Tool Read Read Document ... Document ... Document.. Read Tool Tool Tool d {Enh = Data Data [X] Read
Basic Parameters Dynamiclnput Messages Hep =+ _ e
Parameters Header Fields
Row Tag Field Name Start Length ~
Name Name 26 4
Street Street 26 17
City City 2% 5
TelephoneNumber HIGNOREH 1 15
—_— HIGNOREH 1 10 .
Fiters Fields  Sample Data
T
=S
Pos Name Description Type len  Sel SAP Logon |
- SAP Report
» Vendor Vendor String
Dot Name Name String
002 Street Street String
003 City City String
Do4 Company Code Company Code String
005 Payt Temms Payt Temms String
006 St St String
007 | Assignment Assignment String
008 DocumentNo DocumentNo String
Do% Type Type String =
010 Doc. Date Doc. Date String v 0
on S S String
Dz oo oo String E 17 of 17 Fields + Cell Viewer = = 3,252 of 5,105 records displayed(partial results) m Metadata Actions ~ 000
013 AmoLnt i local cur AmoLnt i local cur Sting Record Vendor Street City Company Code Payt Terms st i Assignment DocumentNo Type Doc. Date s DD Amount in local cur. LCurmr Cimg doc. Text ~
014 |LCur LCur String 1111 NILES 3000 Patie 0001 1500000000 Kz 1,500.00 usD 1500000000
015 Clmg doc Clmg doc String 2 111 MILES 000 Patie 000 KZ 4,500.00 usp 1500000000
06 | Text Text Sting 3 1111 MILES 3000 Fatie 000 KR 1,500.00- usp 1500000000
4 1 NILES 3000 Pat 000 KR ush 1500000000
5 3000 NEW Y 3000 Pat 000 RE ush 000000000
6 3801 ve. PHILA 3000 Pati KR usp
7 3801 Acme Indu: PHILA 3000 Patiel KR usb
8 3801 Acme | 5400 Tioga A PHILA 3000 Patiel 00046202007 1900004620 KR usb
9 3801 Acme | 5400 Tioga A PHILA 3000 Patiel J0462420/ 1900004624 KR usb
10 380 Acme | 5400 Tioga Ave. PHILA 3000 Patie 19000046302007 1900004630 KR usp
11 380 Acme Industria PHILA 3000 Patie KR ush
12 3301 Acme | PHILA 3000 Patie 7 KR ush
13 3801 Acme | PHILA 3000 Patie 00047332007 900004733 KR ush
14 3301 Acme | PHILA 3000 Patiel KR usp
15 3301 Acme Indus| PHILA 3000 Patiel KR usb
16 3301 Acme | 5400 Tioga A PHILA 3000 Patiel KR usb
17 3801 Acme || 5400 Tioga A PHILA 3000 Patiel KR uso
18 380 Acme | 5400 Tioga Ave. PHILA 3000 Patie KR usp
19 380 Acme Indu PHILA 3000 Patie KR ush
20 3301 Acme Indu PHILA 3000 Patie KR ush
21 3301 Acme | 5 5400 Tioga A PHILA 3000 Patie 1900004303 KR ush
22 3301 Acme Industria 5400 Tioga Ave. PHILA 3000 Patiel ZB50 190000431 KR usb
usp
usp
WORKFLOW USING SAP REPORT TOOL
usp
ush
TO EXTRACT T-CODE DATA
-
ush
uso
usp -
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SAP BW CAPABILITIES

EXTRACTING FROM THE DATA WAREHOUSE

SAP BW Read

Execute any SAP BW Query or SAP BW Query View

Execute SAP BW InfoProvider (including InfoCubes,
MultiProviders, Composite Providers, InfoSets, DSO,
ADSO, InfoObjects acting as InfoProviders, Calculation
Views, Attribute Views, & Analytical Views)

Execute SAP HANA Calculation Views, Attribute Views
& Analytical Views

Extract SAP BW Text for any SAP BW InfoObject
Apply Filters

Use "Splits" function to optimize extract of large data
volumes

SAP BW Hierarchy Read

Extract balanced / unbalanced SAP BW Hierarchy data
in an optimized flat tabular format



[E System Help w Browse (3) - Demo - SAP BwW.yxmd - o

@ v« ere L] [/ B | 145 records displayed, 16 ields, 7,775 bytes a-

Table  Profile
Query 16 of 16 Fields - Cell Viewer - -
il st ¥ 5] Fy 98 Record ~ OCALDAY  OCALMONTH  OCALYEAR  Z PARTER Z PARTER_ZCOUNTRY 7 PARTER_ZCOUNTRY TS 7 PARTER ZREGION  Z PRTYPE  Z SORG ZPRODUCT ZPRODUCT TS
120120419 201204 202 000000000 GB Great Britain SE ZIsc © 5000000 = &
) (@] BE 2 0120419 201204 2012 0DO0DODO010 | GB Great Britain ME zIsc ©50000005  J&d &l
P oRSENO i SOCTS VARTALESEoISS Mos o rRosiss vaRTAoiEscsosomovn| Beckmark (Date) | 320120423 201204 2012 0000000003 | GB Great Britain SE sy 05 2CSSRY 01 ShorZCSSRY 01
$20$20320%200004sVAR_LINES_3=1sVAR_ID 4=ZCAL_YR$20%20320$20320320320320320%: Bookrark 4 20120423 | 201204 2012 000010001 { DE Germany Mo 15V 05 1
5 20120425 201204 2012 DOODGO0D1E | ES Spain os WECO 0500
- | Rscees | 6 20120425 201204 2012 0000600018 ES Spain os WECO o
Messages: 7 20120426 201204 2012 0000600021 ES spain os WECO 20092-01 $hort20092-01
() [ Totals setting for characterstic Pariner Country (2_PARTER_ZCOUNTRY) ovarridden 8 20120430 201204 202 0000600000 ES Spain 0s zIsc 10513-01 Short10513-01
9 20120430 201204 2012 DOODEO0D1E S Spain os WECO 10513-01 Short10513-01
BEx Ad Hac Analysis 10 20120430 201204 2012 0000B0DO1E  ES Spain 05 WECO I8l I
T e e = 120120430 | 201204 2012 0000600018 | ES Spain o5 ZIs¢ 10513-01 Short10513-01
Srestessin 12 20120501 | 201205 202 000DG0D01E  ES Spain 0s WECO = &
Orders Overview Demo Last Dats Update: 20.08.2016 13:04:38 13 20120503 201205 2012 DOODEO0D1E  ES Spain o5 WECQ 20092-01 Short20092-01
[Save View| [Bcokmark| [Variatk Screen] [ d Cenditions| [Comments| [Expert te Microsof: Excel| [ Export to CSV] 14 20120514 201205 a0z DO00E0000 E spain o WECS 2002201 Shert20022-01
15 20120515 201205 2012 0000000031 G Great Britain NW sV © 5000000 SERVICE_MACHINE  ShorSERVICE_M!
= Rows Fariner Caunlry 16 20120515 201205 2012 DOODEO0D30  ES Spain o5 TSV 050000005  SERVICE_MACHINE  ShortSERVICE_MA
e T =] @ % — :ED";M 7 NetValuz e a1z e se st s sn0m2 v e |1 ezl s w20 e 17 20120515 201205 2012 DHEUGHAN  ES Spain WE 7TV © 5000000 SERVICE_MACHINE  ShortSERVICE_M!
T = B B e o om0 00 ool saoosl Eimmol Emoon| E50s o z 18 20120518 201205 2012 0000600030 ES spain os WECO © 5000000 &l
Partner Numser = @B |E = o2 G sl scond| cwmel o men 70 19 20120521 201205 202 000000031 | GB Great Britain N zIsc © 5000000 Short2049
Partner Region : B % = weco 20 20120521 201205 2012 Es spain os aic Short2049
Product Name B = os 21 20120524 | 201205 2012 = Great Britain N filts 10513-01 Short10513-01
Sales Organisation = @B % 00000605 22 20120524 201205 2012 GB Great Britain NW zZisc 20082-01 Shart20082-01
T Bl 7 oaz0n2 23 20120524 201205 2012 GB Great Britain MW z15C 904246-21 Shorts04246-21
7 Columns P oooosogote 24 20120524 201205 2012 GE Great Britain NW Z15C 10513-01 Short10513-01
Calencar day ENERET b oooosoooz1 25 20120524 201205 2012 GE Great Britain NW filts 0092-01 $hort20092-01
Parter County ENENE = 52012 26 20120524 | 201205 2012 GB Great Britain N zIsc 904246-21 Short904246-21
Key Figures El F B o 27 20120524 201205 2012 00000042 | GB Great Britain W 7I5c 20092-01 Short20092-01
e —— P oo 28 20120524 201205 2012 0000B0D030  ES Spain 05 7I5¢ © 5000000 10513-01 Short10513-01
P H B % b 0000000040 29 20120524 | 201205 2012 0000600030 ES Spain o5 ZIs¢ © 5000000 0092-01 Short20082-01
=T ERENE = ow2on2 30 20120528 | 201205 202 0000600040 ES Spain 0s WECO © 5000000 = &

e ENENRT Fp— 31 aznszs _[aomaos 2 bnoonoonz1_ [ Great Entan N\:wl asc 0 soo000ns_[ 10513 m Short 1051501
Distibutian Channe! H B % D e 2 w0s9 w108 2012 0000000031 | GB Great Britain N ase © 5000000 2005201 Shert200s2.01
e 0 B ¥ = p— T B s 33 20120529 201205 2012 0000600018 | ES Spain o5 WECO © 5000000 20092-01 Short20082-01

Zi5c 232 £ 1204 £004 P o . P o o N N
——r H B ¥ = — o 34 20120529 201205 2012 DO0DEO0D1E  ES Spain o5 WECO 050000005 J& J&
e 0B % 0 50000005 = i = 35 20120529 201205 2012 0000B0D030  ES Spain 05 WECO 0 501 10513-01 Short10513-01
Lol Variabe ENENR = 042012 36 20120529 201205 2012 0000600030 ES spain os WECO o 0092-01
Obiect Type H B % P 000000001 37 20120529 | 201205 202 0000600030 ES Spain 0s WECO 0500 =
Open Stss H B ¥ D 0000000010 38 20120529 201205 2012 DOODEO0D30  ES Spain os 7I5c 050000005  10513-01 Short10513-01
P EREYET b 0000000000 39 20120520 201205 2012 0000600030 ES Spain 05 pilts 05 0092-01 Short20092-01
PFTZ ENENE [— 40 20120530 201205 2012 600018 ES Spain o5 WECO 0501 J&l &
PFT3 H B ¥ = o20n2 41 20120531 201205 202 31 G Great Britain N zIsc o 0092-01 Short20092-01
PFT4 H B ¥ rpe— 42 20120531 201205 2012 000600030 ES Spain 05 zI5¢ 0 501 20092-01 Short20092-01
PFTS 0B v 43 20120811 201206 2012 0000000031 | GB Great Britain NW filts 05 20499-0 Short20499-0
FFTE ER=T P 0000000041 44 20120611 201206 2012 0000000056 G Great Britain N zIs¢ o5 Short2043
FFTT H B % b oooononesz 45 20120611 201206 2012 DDODEODD30  ES Spain os WECO © 50000005 Short20092
FFT8 H B ¥ Row o7 FE] Calumn 11404 [v][n1] 46 20120611 201206 2012 0000600030 ES Spain 0s WECO © 5000000 Short921001-01
Senvice Organisation H B ¥ 47 20120612 201206 2012 0000000031 | GB Great Britain NW ZIs¢ © 5000000 Shorto04246-21
48 20120672 201206 202 000000031 | GB Great Britain N zIsc © 5000000 Shorto0gsar-02
49 20120512 201206 2012 000000054 | GB Great Britain W 7I5c
50 20120612 201206 2012 GE Great Britain NW filts o
51 20120612 | 201206 2012 0000600030 ES Spain o5 WECO 0500 Short20082-02
52 20120672 | 201206 2012 DO0DGO0D30 | ES Spain os WECO 05 Short921001-01
53 20120812 201206 2012 0000B0D030  ES Spain 05 7I5¢ Short904246-21
54 20120613 201206 2012 31 G Great Britain NW filts 7.02
55 20120613 | 201206 202 59 DE Germany su zIsc Shorto0gsar-02
56 20120674 201206 2012 0O0DOOOD31T | GB Great Britain W 7I5c
57 20120614 201206 2012 000DO0D0ED | DE Germany su 7I5¢
20120614 201206 2012 0000000062 | DE Germany su ZIs¢

ALTERYX + DVW = DATA READY
ALTERYX

63 20120625 201206 2012 0000000031 GB Great Britain NwW ZIsC
6% 20120625 201206 2012 0000600030 ES Spain 0s ZIsC
70 20120627 201206 2012 D000E00030 Es spain 05 WECO

DATA NOT READY TO USE IN ALTERYX

0092-02
0092-02

0092-02

0,

51 Dy > DCA (1) 100 ¥ | DVWdd302 | OVR




B DB X b Alteryx Designer x64 - Demo - SAP BW.yxmd

File Edit View Options Help

A SAP BusinessObjects SAP RPA 3 In/Out Preparation Join (@ Parse form & t Documentation Spatial Machine Learning fining & interiace (@) Data Investigation Rl Predictive  {ff} Connectors

> > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > > >
Y, = 8 L o 2 o boa @ h o , -3 -
ACSBAPI A Filter ACS SAP Archive  SAP BAPI SAP BW SAP ByD SAP SAP SAP AP SAP SAPlogon  SAPoData  SAPODP  SAPQuery SAPReport  SAPSpool SAP Text
Parse Tool Tool  Recondliati.. Tool Read Read Read  Document.. Document.. Document.. Document.. Document.. Read Tool Tool Tool Read Data [X] Read
SAP BW Read (2) - Configuration ~ E Start Hereyxmd X Mew Woerkflow1™ X SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract).yxmd™ X Extract General Ledger Accounting Data from SAP ECC and SAP S4HANA DVW Calleeyxmc X Demo-SAPBWyxmd X -+ » D m
Basic Parameters Dynamiclnput Messages Hep =+ _ 2
& Selection Cumency Condiions Output Text  Hierarchy Changs
©
@ MNem |Z_ORDER_OVERVIEW_DEMO | Tyoe Default Fiters? [] [N
Description ~[Orders Overview Demo | searh Refresh
Selection  Fitters and Variables SAP BW Sam Ple
- Available Fields
é Characteristics [_char] m SAP BW Query / InfoProvider output
[[JCalendar month [0CALMONTHZ]
[[ICal. year / quar [0CALGUARTER]
[AACalendaryear [ICALYEAR] - . : 1 !
[ Header Number [Z HOR] 2 p—il F SAP BW Query / InfoProvider Text output
[Ttem Number [Z_ITEM] 5] +
[[lobject Type [Z_OBTYPE] SAP Logon m
artner Number [Z_PARTER] -
E| rtner Courtry [Z_PARTER__ZCOUNTRY]
m SAP BW Query / InfoProvider Hierarchy output
Attributes [attributes]
Hierarchies [hierarchies]
artner Region [Z_PARTER__ZREGION]
[IPFT 1 [Z_PFT1]
[IPFT 2[Z_PFT2]
[PFT 3[Z FFT3]
[IPFT 4 [Z_PFT4]
[PFT 5 [Z_PFT5] ¥
[CIFFT 6 [Z_PFTS] AP ut - Cutput v R
[IPFT7[Z_PFTT] -
[PFT 8 [Z_FFT8]
ransaction Type [Z_PRTYPE] g 16 of 16 Fields ~ Cell Viewer -~ 145 records displayed m Metadata Actions ~ 000
ales Organisation [Z_SORG]
[Distrbution Channe! [ZDISTCHAN] Record OCALDAY OCALMONTH OCALYEAR Z_PARTER Z_PARTER_ZCOUNTRY Z_PARTER_ZCOUNTRY_TS Z_PARTER_ZREGION Z_PRTYPE Z_SO0RG ZPRODUCT ZPRODUCT_TS Net Value Net Valuet Net Value F A
[Division [ZDIV] 1 20120419 201204 2012 0 0 GB Great Britain SE a1sc &l 24544
[[Logical Variable [ZLOG_VAR] 2 20120419 201204 2012 000010 GB Great Britain NE 715C Jal 24544
=+ Product Name [ZPRODLUCT] 3 20120423 201204 2012 GB Graat Britain <E ShortZCSSRY_01 236
[JTexts fexts] 4 20120423 201204 2012 DE Germany NO TSV ShortZCSSRY_01 236
E H:‘EBDWSEZE[E?PWQS‘EFC]OPY,OF,PPCS TE5T HERARCHY] ™ 5 20120425 201204 2012 £S Spain 05 :W:ECO Short20092-01 2501.552
JProduct FFCS [COPY_OF UINBALANCED HIERARCHYOT] ® 6 20120425 201204 2012 £s Spain 03 WECO 2501552
[JProduct PPCS [PPCS TEST HIERARCHY] 7 20120425 201204 2012 ES Spain 03 WECO 1274352
[AProduct PPCS [UNBALANCED HIERARCHY] @ 8 20120430 201204 2012 00D0E00000 ES Spain 03 puld Short10513-01 00 236 00
[ Testfor BICS [ZPRODUCTTESTBICS] 9 20120430 201204 2012 0000600018 ES Spain 0s WECO 050000005 10513-01 Short10513-01 400 a2 400
[[]Service Organisation [ZSERVORG] 10 20120430 201204 2012 600018 ES Spain os WECO 18 J&l 1040 1227.2 1040
[[Biling Status [ZST_BILL] 11 20120430 201204 2012 0000600018 ES Spain 0s 715C 10513-01 Short10513-01 200 236 200
[10pen Status [75T_OPEN] 12 20120501 201205 2012 0000600018 ES Spain 05 WECO &l Jal 1040 12272 1040
ey ng;i&:ﬁ?;nﬁ;;r]L??fwzﬁuﬁﬁagigzﬁgam] 13 20120503 201205 2012 600018 £s Spain 03 WECO 20082-01 Short20092-01 107336 1274352 1079.96
it Value [003N81T1IDQICKUDNDUCEQGR?] 14 20120514 201205 2012 0000500030 £s Spain 03 WECO 20082.01 Short20092-01 107836 1274352 1079.96
et ValuedFA_YEARA [003N81T1IDG3CKUDNDLCEGNOM] 15 20120515 201205 2012 0000000031 G Great Britain W sV SERVICE_MACHINE ShortSERVICE_MACHINE 300 354 00
slculation [D03N81T1IDG3CKUDNDUCEGTCS) 16 20120515 201205 2012 00D0E00030 ES Spain 03 pa i SERVICE_MACHINE ShortSERVICE_MACHINE 900 1082 900
17 20120515 201205 2012 DHEUGHAN ES Spain WE ZIsv SERVICE_MACHINE ShortSERVICE_MACHINE 00 708 600
18 20120518 201205 2012 0000600030 ES Spain o0s WECO IE] &l 12272 1040
19 20120521 201205 2012 0000000031 & Great Britain w e 050000005 2049501 Short20499-01 1510352
20 20120521 201205 2012 £s Spain 03 z15¢ 204590 Short20499-0 1510352
21 20120524 201205 2012 GB Great Britain oW z15¢ 0000D: 10513-01 Short10513-01 2545704
20120524 201205 2012 G Great Britain W 0000D! 20022.01 Short20092-01 ; 637176
904246-21 Shorta04246-21 1232 14536
00000: 10513-01 Short10513-01 107996 1274352
SAMPLE WORKFLOW USING SAP BW READ TOOL [ I NN S -
904246-21 Short904246-21 1232 14536
00000 20092-01 Short20092-01 1274352
TO EXTRACT SAP BW QUERY DATA R
0000D: 0092-01 Short20092-01 2545704
[ Show selected items only? [0 Sort? &l & 12272
1051301 Short10513-01 2545704 v

© = ' 5
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g 0B L2] e SAP Vendor Payment Terms Review.

File Edit View Options Help

*Fa-, rites it A t A % % il )| t: C nm Jut . Parse :Transr‘ m 58 nent: Spatial hine Learning

ACSBAPI  ACS Filter SAP ByD SAP sap sap sap
Parse Taal Tool Read  Document.. Document.. Document.. Document.. Document .. ead Tool
Stert Hereyxmd X SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report - SAP Queryyxmd* X SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extroct) - NMMyxmd X Webinar Demo Workflow2yxmd® X KSB1.yxmd* X SAP General Ledger - Advance Retumn for Tax on Sales Purchasesyamd X SAP Balance Sheetyxmd X Use Case - SAP Vendor Payment Terms Reviewyxmd* %+ » | D m
— R
. I .
SAP Vendor Payment Terms Review - Understand your Payment Terms and stop missing out on Cash Discounts
These workflows will help you to address the following questions:
1. Which Vendors have no Payment Terms?
2. What Payment Terms are actually being used?
3. What Payment Terms have duplicate conditions (terms)?
4. Which of our Payment Terms don't make any sense? sults - Browse (73) - Input v 4
This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com £ dof4Fields - 200 records displayed, 7,660 bytes @ Metadata | Actions - 000
s - Record Account Mumber of Vendor or Creditor Name 1 Company Code Terms of Payment Key ~
; )
1. Which Vendors have no Payment Terms? - ) Ir——— ADAM KLEIN 800
2 4000033706 TAL AMIRAN GBOO
This workflow provides alistof all Vendors without Payment Terms assigned in the Vendor master record 3 WILL STREET GBoo
Table LFB1 (Vendor Master:C Code) is used. Afilter s applisd to exiractalist of Vendors whers th L A000055711 TWEY CHULING ceon
able 1 {vendor Master:.Company Code)is used. Afilteris applied to extract a list of ndors wherethe PR— o — P
Terms of Payment (ZTERMS) field has NOT been maintained. =] 4000033712 RWSIE LANGLEY GO
6 4000033715 JWANNA APPS G800
7 4000033718 MEAN FIDDLER HWLDINGS LTD GO0
% r 8 4000033724 SAHIL BUDHDEW G800
9 4000033729 BARFLY CLUB HWLDINGS LTD G800
l—sw Togon 10 4000033737 DEV PEWPLE LIMITED GBOO
. 5 11 4000033739 CWDE WIZARDS LIMITED GBOO
, ; m 124000033749 Emma W GB0O
13 4000033754 BLWC PARTY GEOO
ACS Filter LAt 144000033756 CWWIL BADGE G800
Table LFA1 (Vendor Master-General Section) is 1514000033774 CLARE NasH GE0D
used to extract the Name of the selected Vendor, 16 4000033776 TRANSGRESSIVE RECWRDS G800
17 4000033777 BWWkerman Music Ltd GBO0 v
[e) 2. What Payment Terms are actually being used?
e 3. Which Payment Terms have duplicate conditions (terms)? -
This workflow provides a list of the Payment Terms in the SAP system which have duplicate cendifions
({terms). Usethe output from this workflow to identify wh ere the workflow seftings can be simplifid by
removing or U
Table T052 (Terms of Payment) is extracted and c
Payment Texis). Alteryx Formula, Selsctand Sart tog
by condition:
o

o
o
I
3

|

9°C Mostlyclo.. ~ [E & & = ) § ene 1116 B




[ List Edit Goto Settings System Help w

m [T T ~ m
] - = @ T« eqe ZhE Dhadh PP ew
Advance Return for Tax on Sales/Purchases Tax on sls/purch. adv. ret.: Doc. date 01.01.2019 to 31.12.2019
& [ )& [l B T | [ilselections H 4« » M
Company code oooL 0 (=] : Tax on sls/purch. adv. ret.: Doc. date 01.01.2018 to 31.12.201% 0g Date 21.10.2021
o - ‘?l Ledger OL RFUM: REM0OOS Page 1
Fiscal Year 2018 o =3
Input tax: Line items
General selections CoCd| M|Year|Pstng Date|DocumentNo|Reference Tx|Trs Tax base amount|Deduct.Input Tax Gross amount Input tax|Alt Reference Number
Posting date o (5]
Tl e to ‘ o | 10)2018(26.10.2019 1I|VsT 9,090.91 208.09 909.09
— 1|10)2018(26.10.2019 1I|VsT g,181.82 1,818.18 1,81%8.18
* 0001 1I 27,272.73 2,727.27 2,727.27
‘@ Further selections
7|z 29.07.20 N
Further selections e “9‘__"“_ VST
7|2 28.07.2¢ V5T
Mat.Croy Instead of Local Crey 702 25.07.20 VT
Tax return country 712 28.07.20 V5T
] 712 28.07.20 V5T
Taxes on sales/purchases group to ‘ g | 702 25.07.20 ST 2,00
Fiscal period to =3 7|2019| 28.07.2019 vsT 0.00
712 29.07.2019 VST 0.00
CPU date to = . -
‘—l |2 03.08.2019 V5T 0.00
Document date 01.01.2019 to [31.12.2019 =3 o|2019] 03.08.2018 var 000
Tax Reporting Date to =2 2|2013(03.02.2019 VST 0.00
= | a2 07.09.2019 V5T o]
Tax on sales/purchases code to ‘ g | |2 07.09.2019 VT 00
Transaction to =] 9|2015| 07.08.2019 vsT 0o
Spacal G/L ind. - (=] 2|2018|10.08.201% VST oo
? 912019 28.09.201% VST .00
Business Place to =3 2|2018|28.08.2018 VST 0.00
G/L Account to =3 3|2019| 26.08.2019 vsT 5,000. 0o
I * 00 . 0
Select output tax £ L0
|Select input tax a|z019] 30.08.2019 400000001 V2| vsT 4,545.45 454.55 454,55
§]2019| 30.02.2019(400000002 Va|VsT 4,545.45- 454.55- 454.55-
* 0001 va 0.00 0.00 0.00
Only for repeat run:
Date of Tax Return to 0001| &|2019|30.02.2019(1800000262 VA| VST 1,5%¢.64 10,00 1,596.64
Time of Tax Return 00200200 to * 0001 Va| 1,596.64 10,000.00 1,596.64
30.08.2019 X0| VST o]
= Tax payable posting | 01.10.201% xo0|vsT oo
‘ E Output control ‘ 01.10.201%9 X0| VST o]
01.10.201%9 X0| VST 0.00
Output control + ool ) 0.00
Read receipt data
et e A e *%0001 329,575.09 4,323.91 333,899.00 4,323.91
TSP indicator for tax rounding
Total by debit/credit
Incr.bse amt by non-ded.inp.tx
Bolle Doganali
List separation requested
Read foreign currency
Short header will be output
Statistical Info not Printed
Sort indicator 1
Output Language
International Address Version
Discount Accounts to

Print microfiche line
Additional title

TAX REPORTING
ADVANCE RETURN FOR TAX ON SALES/PURCHASES
Cr— T-CODE S_ALR 87012357

Qutput tax: Line tems Layout Configure
Qutput tax: Total Layout Configure
+|Input tax: Line tems Layout Configure

ry
[> | EW7 (3) 800 ¥ | eccehp? | OVR =

¢

[ | EH7 (1) 800 ¥ | eccehp? OWR
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Boeaxosoo Alteryx Designer x64 - SAP General Ledger - Advance Retum for Tax on Sales Purchasesyxmd®

File Edit View Options Help @
* Favorites % SAP Read Tools £ SAP Write Tools #x SAP Connect £ SAPCX % SAPSF +#» SAP BusinessObjects % GAP |BP  RPA -@: Recommended @ In/Out Preparation Join . Parse _J Transform In-Database i Reporting q Documentation Spatial Machine Learning Text Mining Computer Vision e Interface ._ Data Investigation R Predictive
Comment  Explorer Box Tool
Container
- uration ~ & |1t - Depreciation Report - SAP Query.yxmd X SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract) - NMM.yxmd X Webinar Demo Workflow2 yxmd* X SAP General Ledger - Advance Return for Tax on Sales Purchases.yxmd* X » | D m
Basic Parameters Dynamic Input Messages Help + .

Parameters Header Fields

A ovw anavmics

Row Tag Field Name Start Length
» B R i 8 SAP General Ledger - Advance Return for Tax on Sales/Purchases (T-Code S ALR 87012357
Walldort HIGNORES 1 8
— HIGNORE# 1 10 This workflow extracts the Input Tax Lines Items and Qutout Tax Lines Items from the Advance Return for Tax on Sales/Purchases transaction (T-Code
HIGNORE# 2 1 S_ALR_87012357)
Input tax: Line tems HIGNORES 1 23
* u 0 This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com

Fiters Sample Data Fields

The SAP Logon tool passes your SAP system
details & user credentials to the DVW ACS

Pos Name Description Type tools that connect to it.
e o [
001 M I String In this workflow, the details are passed to the
SAP Table Data tool.
002 Year Year String
ool Petng Date Psing Date g Input Tax Line tems selected
004 DocumentNo DocumertNo String
005 Referenics Reference String ‘
006 Tx Tx String
007 Trs Trs String SAP Report
i Tax base amourt Tax base amount String
003 Deduct Input Tax Deduct.Input Tax String
010 Gross amount Gross amourt String
o Input tax Input tax String Output Tax Line [tems selected
mz Alt Reference Number Alt Reference Number String 5
013 Non-deductible Non-deductible String _ H B

SAP Report

v
1)- v IX
£ 140f 14Fields ~ Cell Viewer = 27 records displayed m Metadata | Actions ~ 000
Record CoCd M Year Pstng Date DocumentNo Reference Tx Trs Tax base amount Deduct.Input Tax ‘Gross amount Input tax Alt Reference Number Non-deductible ~
1 10 261 9 1l )

2 10 5 1l

3 7 2 019 Vo

4 7 29072019 vo

5 0001 7 29072019 vo

6 0001 7 29072019 vo

7 0001 7 29072019 vo

I-CODE S_ALR 87012357
v
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[E Pprogram Edit Goto System  Help w DDD
@ - = en @ -] « eqe AR Dhadh PR em
Depreciation Depreciation
% (B e T 8By B E S hilav & EBedended [X E EHasc ES  Selections

— =

Company code LDDDlJO\ to ‘ = | Depreciation Status !

Asset number o ‘ q>| E\|CoCd BA... Bal.sh.tm  Accnt: APC | Class Asset SNo. Asset description E
Subnumber to ‘i| 0001 0001 1000 1100 1148 0 Test DK - short year depr - =
Selections 0001 0001 1000 1100 1149 0 Test AKB - bonus depreciat h
Asset class to ‘ = | 0001 0001 1000 1100 1150 0 Test AKB - bonus depreciat
. to =3 0001 0001 1000 1100 1152 0 New Buiding
- - (=] 0001 0001 11000 2000 2311 0 SDE Machines T100
Plant to (=] 0001 0001 11000 2000 2312 0 SDE Machines T300
Location to ‘?l 1710 1710 3000 20000 0 Test AKB defauft depreciat
Asset super number i ‘ Y | 1710 1710 120000 1100 1000000 0 test
Worklst - 1710 1710 120000 1100 1000003 0 TEST FIN ASSET

1710 1710 130000 1712 1200006 0 TEST POST CAP
1710 1710 130000 1712 1200007 0 TEST ASSET
Settings
Report date 3l.12.2021
Depreciation area 01 Book deprec.
Translation method
Program selections
Depreciation type 1
Qutput Format
SAP List Viewer
TJABAP List '* Display as table
Graphic ‘Word processing
" ABC analysis ") Spreadsheet
TJExecutive Info System (EIS ") Private file
Addtional functions
_)File Store
Save with 1D
1 Al L
t" - [> | M28 (2) 800 * m2Zbm28 | OVR = [> | M28 (1) 800 * m2bm28 | OVR =
OB m B 3 ©® ddg v 2 &33O0 e€e oA+ B =~ 8°C Mostly clo.. ~ @ © ¢m ) 58 ENG 0953 B




Alteryx Designer x64 - SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report - SAP Query.

In/Qut Preparation . Parse | Transform In-Database nent; Spatial Machine Learning

> > > > > > > > -
JEE 0 o D & @ -3 )
ACS BAPI SAPBW SAP Sap Sap SAPlogon  SAPoData  SAPODP SAPReport  SAPSpool SAPTable  SAPTable
Parse Tool Read Document ... Read Tool Tool Read Enhanced) ... Data Data [X]
Browse ( v B x SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report - SAP Query.yxmd* X SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract) - NMM.yxmd X Webinar Demo Workflow2.yxmd* X KSBlyxmd* 3 SAP General Ledger - Advance Ret » | D m
~
Oom E| 11 records displayed, 14 fields, 5,111 bytes B5- -
Profile:
Ay ovw anaLvmics
11 records displayed, 14 fields, 5,111 bytes v
SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report (SAP Query)
48 Company code K .
This workflow uses the SAP Query Tool to extract data from the standard Asset Management Depreciation query.
o001 6
1710 5 — This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com
48 Business area
The SAP Logon tool passes your SAP system
o001 6 e— details & user credentials to the DVW ACS
1710 5 e— tools that connect to it.
In this workflow, the details are passed to the
48 AA Balance sheet item (debit) SAR Query tecl. The branch of the workflow enables the display of SAP table
Field Descriptions rather than Technical Names as column
headers in the output,
ik
A8 Bal. sheet account: Acquisition ... - ("7\
SAP Logon . 7 -
1000 2 SAP Query Read
11000 2 - SAP is delivered with 2 number of Asset
120000 Pa— Management Queries as standard. This example
= = workflow extract data from the Depreciation
130000 2 - Report query.
A8 Asset class
1100 5 — v
1712 2 - Results - B 6) - Input v~ T
2000 2 -
3000 1 = E 14 of 14 Fields - Cell Viewer = 11 records displayed, 5,111 bytes m Metadata Actions ~ 000
L M — Record Company code Business area AA: Balance sheet item (debit) Bal. sheet account: Acquisition and productio... Asset dass Main asset number Asset sub-number Asset description START OR DEPRECIATION
A ain asset number
1 000 000" 000 1100 1143 o Test DK - short year depr - mid gt 01.04.2020
2 0001 0001 1000 1100 1149 0 Test AKE - bonus depreciation start date 01.04.2020
1000000 1 = 3 0001 0001 1000 1100 1150 0 Test AKE - bonus depreciation start date 01.07.2020
1000002 1 = 4 000 0001 1000 1100 1152 o Mew Building
1148 9 — 5 0001 0001 11000 2000 2311 o SDE Machines T100
a9 | - 6 0001 000" 11000 000 2312 o SDE Machines T300 01.03.2021
- 71710 1710 000 0 Test AKB default depreciation key, life and start  01.12.2019
1150 1= 8 1710 1710 120000 1100 ] test 01.01.2019
6 more > 9 1710 1710 120000 1100 o TEST FIN ASSET 01.02.2019
10 1710 1710 130000 1712 0 TEST POST CAP 01.01.2019
A% Asset sub-number 1 1710 1710 130000 1712 o TEST ASSET 01.01.2020
0
A8 Asset description
S —— ASSET LIFECYCLE REPORTING
New Building
S0 Machines 710 DEPRECIATION QUERY
SDE ines T300
SQ01/sQVvi
5 more >
4%  START OR DEPRECIATION (1,3,4...
<
< >

L OB mn BE A S @ & ¢
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Display Actual Cost Line Items for Cost Centers : Initial Screen

@& [T B [i] )8 Further Selection Criteri...

Cost Center
or
Cost Center Group

Cost Element
or
Cost Element Group

Posting Data
Posting Date

Settings
Layout
Mare Settings

DISPLAY ACTUAL COST LINE ITEMS FOR COST CENTRES

=a%

Display Actual Cost Line Ttems for Cost Centers
A HATFIES

[E Lst Edt Goto Settings
(/] | «
@Documant & Master Record
Layout

Cost Center
Report currency

Cost Elem. = Cost element name
[240002 ]Laundw Exp
Cost Center 102 HR Dept

250002 Beauty
Cost Center 103 HR Dept
250002 Beauty
250003 Devices
Devices
655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.
Cost Center 104 IT
390004 Misc Exp
Misc Exp
473000 Postage
655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
Cost Center ABC ABC
390002 Utilties
Utilities
655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.

OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
825000 Alloc. asset retirmt
Alloc. asset retirmt
Alloc. asset retimt
Alloc. asset retirmt
Alloc. asset retirmt

Cost Center ZLAMCC LAM Cost ..

477000
655400

Advertising & Sales
OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.
Cost Center ZLAMCD LAM Cost
dh

Extras

Enyironment System

eqe =0

z

e

Fa

=

e

He

Primary cost posting

HR Dept...
Euro

Valin rep.cur.
18,000.00
18,000.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
1,250.00
3,000.00
4,500.00
13,125.00
21,875.00
5,000.00
4,000.00
8,402.26
4,000.00
5,000.00
26,403.36
150.00
300.00
6,000.00
5,000.00
35,000.00
12,000.00
40,000.00
4,375.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
20,000.00
4,750.00
60,000.00
212,575.00
10,000.00-
35,000.00
18,000.00
60,000.00
103,000.00
391,853.36

HEw &% T

P

T | g

Total quantity PUM O1Offst.acct
K 300007

=

300007

=

1100000127
300007
300007

= =

=

300007
300010
300007

= =

=

300005
300005

=

273100
477000
273100
273101
271100

[T

o

700029

MANAGEMENT REPORTING (CONTROLLING)

T-CODE KSB1

@

Name of offsetting account

Somfy Ltd
Somfy Ltd

Carrefour
Somfy Ltd
Somfy Ltd

Somfy Ltd
Net Ltd

Somfy Ltd

Ashwag Trading
Ashwaq Trading

Interest Income
Advertising and Sale
Interest Income
Sale of Assets
Dividend Incormne

NewUser first

Pe = HE ew
ABC to  [zramco |E\
0 &)
01.07.2000 to 31.07.2021
1SAF Primary cost posting
S @ & v

7aeae o0ees N

> EH7 (4)800 ¥ eccehp? OVR

0,

;
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BEoe x
Eile

© 09

Edit

Help @
Tools

tions

£ SAP Connect

£ SAPIBP # RPA

8. Offstacct

300007
273100
300005
1100000127
271100

4 more >

8. Offset. acct name

> > » ) y ) > > »
> > > ) > > > >
Y, LB S @ 0 L .8 .0
ACS Filter 3 SAP BAPI SAP ByD SAP SAP SAP SAP
Tool Reconciliati... Read Read Document ... Document ... Document.. Document..
Oom E\ 28 records displayed, & fields, 2,907 bytes
Profile
28 records displayed, 8 fields, 2,907 bytes v

8. Cost Elem.

655400 12—

825000 5 -

250002 2 =

250003 2 =

390002 2 c

4 more >

8. Cost element name

OHS Sales & Distrib. 12—

Alloc. asset retirmt 5 -

Beauty Z c

Devices 2 =

Misc Exp 2 =

4 more >

48 Valin RC

5,000.00 3 =

10,000.00 2 =

18,000.00 2 =

35,000.00 2 =

4,000.00 2 =

16 more >

8. Quantity

8 PUM

a8 Offact

K 10—

S 5 -

D 1 v

SAP Logon
v IT

B-

Preparation Join

® rarse

Transform

In-Database

> ) » s
SAP oData SAP ODP SAPQuery  SAPReport SAP Table SAP Table
Read Tool Tool Tool Data Data [X

iation Report - SAP Query.yxmd*

A ovw anaLvics

X | SAP General Ledger - Extract G_L Accounting Data (Table Extract) - NMM.yxmd

Spatial

X Webinar Demo Workflow2 yxmd*

Machine Learning

X KSBlLyxmd*

SAP Controlling - Display Actual Cost Line Items for Cost Centres (T-Code KSB1)

This workflow extracts data from the Display Actual Cost Line Iltems for Cost Centres transaction (T-Code KSB1)

This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial,

| Thesap Logen tool passes your SAP system
details & user credentials to the DVIW ACS
tools that connect to it.

In this workflow, the details are passed to the
SAP Table Data tool.

T-Code KSB1 selected with variant

N % :
SAP Logon

- Input

=
SAP Report

E 8of 8Fields - Cell Viewer ~ 28 records displayed, 2,907 bytes
Record Cost Elem. Cost element name Valin RC ‘Quantity PUM OffAct Offst.acct
1 24000. Laundry Exp 18,00 K 300007
2 250002 Beauty 10,000.00 K 300007
3 250002 Beauty 125000 K 1100000127
4 250003 De K
5 250003 Devices K
6 655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.
7 330004 Misc Exp K 00007
8 39000 Misc Exp K 00010
9 473000 Postage K 00007
10 655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.
11 655400 OHS Sales & Distrib.
12 350002 Utilities K 300005
13 390002 Utilities K 300005

14 655400

OHS Sales & Distrib.

Offset. acct name

Somiy Ltd
Somiy Ltd
Carrefour
Somfy Ltd
Somfy Ltd

Somfy Ltd
Met Ltd
Somfy Ltd

Ashwaq Trading

Ashwaq Trading

MANAGEMENT REPORTING (CONTROLLING)

B O d &% v O

T-CODE KSB1

27 655400
28 655400

OHS Sales & Distrib.
OHS Sales & Distrib.

18,000.00

60.000.00

DISPLAY ACTUAL COST LINE ITEMS FOR COST CENTRES

X SAP General Ledger - Advance Return for Tax on Sales Purchases.yxmd

it us at www.dvwanalytics.com

[o... [N
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[E Lsst Edit Goto Settings System Help w

(/] - = @m (] -« eGe =/
Posting Journal Posting Journal
& o & Original business transaction & &2 TF ERE ATEHTR HIHw
Product Groups - Posting Journal
| Securities
¥|Loans
|Listed Derivatives Posting Date ™ CoCode WA Valcl PTyp  Portfolio ID Number Sec. Acct SACGr Contract Fut. Acct|Trans. ExtAcctPos Name AcctAssRef ExtAcctTr UpdateType |G/L Account G/L Acct Lonc
OTC Transaction (MM, Forex, OTC Derivatives) 04.01.2004[#] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_01 SE010VCO4 SEL000 113155 Deutsche Bk | =
A — 1000 001 4 D1A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA 01 SE010VCD4 SEID00 12045000  Equities AfS v
1000 002 1 01A CHO012056047  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCOL SEL000 20000090  Dummy Bankc
1000 002 1 01A CHO012056047  DEUBA_01 SE010VCOL SELD00 21045000  Equities Currer
FEEE CE R — 1000 002 4 01A US4502001014  DEUBA_01 SED10VCO4 SE1000 29999999  Dummy Bankc
Company Coda to (=] 1000 002 4 01A US4502001014  DEUBA 01 SE010VCO4 SELD00 21045000  Equities Currer
Valuation Area to =3 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHO012056047  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCOL SEL000 113165 Deutsche Bk (
Product Type to =] 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHOD12056047  DEUBA D1 SE010VCOL SE1000 11045000  Equities Tradic
T A = =] 15.01.2004 1000 001 4 D1A  PORTFOLIOL DEO007614406  DEUBA 01 SE010VCO4 SELD00 113105 Deutsche Ban
— 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEO007514406  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 SELD00 12045000  Equities AfS
1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS5604  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCD4 SE1000 113105 Deutsche Ban
Searies — 1000 001 4 01A PORTFOLIOL DEO00S785604  DEUBA 01 SED10VCO4 SEID00 12045000  Equities AfS
ID Number to (=] 1000 002 4 01A DE0O07614406  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 SEL000 20000000  Dummy Bankc
Securities Account to = 1000 002 4 01A DEODD7614406  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCD4 SE1000 21045000 Equities Currer
Sec. Acct Group to (=] 1000 002 4 01A DEO0DS785604  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCD4 SEID00 29999999  Dummy Bankc
Portfolio (Pasition) - (=] 1000 002 4 01A DE000S785604  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCO4 SELD00 21045000  Equities Currer
— 12.03.2004 1000 002 1 01A CHO012056047  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCOL SED00 20999099  Dummy Bankc
— 1000 002 1 014 CHOD12056047  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCOL SEID00 21045000  Equities Curret
— 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 SEL000 113155 Deutsche Bk |
Contract Number = =] 1000 001 4 01A PORTFOLIOL US4592001014  DEUBA_O1 SEQL0VCO4 SE1000 12045000  Equities AfS
1000 002 4 01A 154592001014 DEUBA_D1 SE010VCD4 SEID00 29999999  Dummy Bankc
Listed Darivatives 1000 002 4 01A US4502001014  DEUBA 01 SE010VCO4 SELD00 21045000  Equities Currer
ID Number to (=] 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHO012056047  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCOL SEL000 113165 Deutsche Bk (
e — - (=] 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHOD12056047  DEUBA D1 SE01OVCOL SE1000 11045000  Equities Tradic
— — 15.03.2004 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEO007614406  DEUBA 01 SE010VCO4 SEL000 113105 Deutsche Ban
TR (T e peeie) (=] 1000 001 4 01A PORTFOLIOL DEO007614406  DEUBA_01 SE010VCD4 SEI000 12045000  Equities AfS
1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS5604  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCD4 SE1000 113105 Deutsche Ban
1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS604  DEUBA 01 SE010VCD4 SE1000 12045000  Eauities AfS
Posting Data 1000 002 4 01A DE0O07614406  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 SEL000 20000000  Dummy Bankc
Business Trans. Cat. to (=] 1000 002 4 01A DEODD7614406  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCD4 SE1000 21045000 Equities Currer
Update Type - (=] 1000 002 4 01A DEO0DS785604  DEUBA_D1 SE010VCD4 SEID00 29999999  Dummy Bankc
Sy e 0 (=] 1000 002 4 01A DE000S785604  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCO4 SELD00 21045000  Equities Currer
— 31.03.2004 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_01 SE010VCO4 V200_OCI 12076000  Other Compre
Ros izt eonny = o=t | 1000 001 4 01A PORTFOLIOL US4592001014  DEUBA 01 SED10VCO4 V200_OCI 12045000  Equities AfS
Account symbol to (=] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 V202 12280000  Gains from ex:
1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4592001014  DEUBA_01 SE010VCO4 V202 12045000  Equities AfS
Posting Data FI 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS604  DEUBA 01 SE010VCD4 V200_OCI 12076000  Other Compre
Posting Date - (=] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEO00S785604  DEUBA 01 SE010VCO4 V200 OCI 12045000  Equities AfS
e = =] 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHO012056047  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCOL V200 11253000  Appreciation ¢
; — 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHOD12056047  DEUBA D1 SE010VCOL V200 11045000  Equities Tradic
TE = £ 01.04.2004 1000 001 1 0l1A  PORTFOLIOL CH0012056047  DEUBA 01 SE010VCOL VR200 11045000  Equities Tradir
Reference Document to (=] 1000 001 1 01A PORTFOLIOL CHO012056047  DEUBA_O01 SE010VCOL VR200 11253000  Appreciation ¢
Refarance Org Unit to (=] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS5604  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCD4 VR200_OC 12045000  Equities AfS
Reversal Date to = 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL DEODOSTBS604  DEUBA 01 SE010VCD4 VR200_OC 12076000  Other Compre
Reversal Period to (=] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_O1 SE010VCO4 VR200_OC 12045000  Equities AS
6/L Accout - = 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA_01 SE010VCD4 VR200_OC 12076000  Other Compre
customer 0 =] 1000 001 4 01A  PORTFOLIOL US4502001014  DEUBA 01 SE010VCD4 VR202 12045000  Equities AfS
) 2 DELBA O SEQ10VCD4 VR202 12280000 Gains from exc
SE010VCO4 DBT_BODL 21272500  Realised capitz
User Data SE010VCD4 DBT BOD1 21045000  Equities Currat
. TREASURY & RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTING
Last Edited on to SE010VCD4 DBT_BOOS 21045000 Equities Currel
SE01OVCOL DBT BOD1 11272500  Realised capitz
— POSTING JOURNAL (T-CODE TPM20) & OBT B00: 11095000 Equees T
SEO10VCO1 DBT_BOO5 11280000 Gains from exc
OVERVIEW POSITIONS (T-CODE TPM12
Reversed Business Transactions ( ) SE010VCOL DBT_BOOL 21272500  Realsed capitz =
SE010VCOL DBT_BOOL 21045000  Equities Currer ™
List Display — Ll 1L
Layout -
[ | EH7 (2) 800 ¥ | sccehp? | DVR = = [ | EM7 (1) 800 ¥ | sccehp? | DVR =
P OoE B d ® 3@ v I &3 33 0 e o ¢ A - B8 = 9°C Mostly clo... ~ [l & & & ) §F NG 1146 Bl




@ DB XD 0 Ahteryx Designer x64 - Webinar Demo Workflow2.yxmd*

File Edit View Options Help

P BusinessObj VOut Preparation i se ti ti Spatial ne Learning

v I yxmd X Use Case - SAP Vendor Payment Terms Reviewyxmd* X SAP General Ledger - Advance Return for Tax on Sales Purchasesyxmd® X SAP Asset Management - Depreciation Report - SAP Queryyxmd* X KSBlyxmd* X Webinar Demo Workdlow2yxmd* X SAP Balance Sheetyxmd %+ » D m

s
[ [0 H | 68 records displayed, 25 fields, 45 kB B- -
Profile A ovw anavmics
688 records displayed, 25 fields, 46 KB v
SAP Treasury Management - Posting Journal (T-Code TPM20) and Overview Positions (T-Code TPM12)
AB.  pstng Date
This workflow extracts data from the Posting Journal (T-Code TPM20) and Overview Positions (T-Code TPM12) transactions.
22,03.2000 52 = . . . . : .t .
01.00.2008 i This workflow requires the DVW ACS for Alteryx Designer. For more details and to request a trial, visit us at www.dvwanalytics.com
.04.200 46 =
31.03.2006 46 =
01.03.2006 32 =
05.03.2006 32 = The SAP Logen tool passes your SAP system
39 more > details & user credentials to the DVW ACS
tools that connect to it.
% CoCd In this workflow, the details are passed to the
SAP Table Data tool. SAP Report
AB VA 1] % L
001 o SAP Logon
002 266  —
3
p R
& vl . Eﬁ m
3 452 SAP Report
4 120
1 60 =
2 40 =
10 g8 v
1 more >
v
A& PTyp
10) - Input v I
04l 76 = 25 of 25 Fields - Cell Viewer - 688 records displayed, 46 KB m Metadata Actions ~ 000
e 2 Record Psing Date CoCd VA vaici PTyp Portfolio 1D Number Sec. Acct SACGK Contract Fut. Acct Trans. ExtAcctPos Name AcctAssRef ExtAcctTr UpdateType G/L acct G/L Acct Long Text s
1 04012004 000 00 4 01A PORTFOLIOT US4592001014 DEUBA_01 SEOTOVCO4 SE1000 113155 Deutsche Bk USD acc. other provisinal postings !
& Portfolio 2 04012004 000 00" 4 01A PORTFOLIOT US4592001014 DEUBA_01 SEOTOVCO4 SE1000 12045000 Equities AfS !
3 04012004 1000 002 1 01A CHO012056047 DEUBA_01 SEDT0VCOT SE1000 29999999 Dummy Bankclearing
PORTEOLIGH Iy 4 04012004 1000 002 1 01A CHOO12056047 DEUBA_D1 SEDT0VCOT SE1000 21045000 Equities Current Assets
5 04012004 1000 002 4 01A US4592001014 DEUBA_D1 SEO10VCO4 SE1000 29 9 Dummy Bankclearing !
6 04012004 1000 002 4 01A US4552001014 DEUBA_D1 SEO10VCO4 SE1000 21045000 Equities Current Assets !
#% 1D Number 7 04012004 1000 0ot 1 01A PORTFOLIOT CHO012056047 DEUBA_D1 SED10VCO1 SE1000 113165 Deutsche Bk CHF acc. other prov. postings
8 04012004 000 00 1 01A FORTFOLIOT CHO012056047 DEUBA_01 SEOTOVCD SE1000 11045000 Equities Trading
CHOD12056047 60 = 9 15012004 4 014 FORTFOLIOT DEQ0OT614406 SEOTOVCOd SE1000 113105 Deutsche Bank - other postings
Us4592001014 56 = SE1000 12045000 AfS
DE0001125101 26 = SE1000 113105 Bank - other postings
: TREASURY & RISK MANAGEMENT REPORTING T
36 SE1000 9 Dummy Bankclearing
US00206R1023 32 = SE1000 0 Equities Current Assets
POSTING JOURNAL (T-CODE TPM20) & e
SE1000 0 Equities Current Assets
& Sec Acct SE1000 9399999 Dummy Bankclearing
OVERVIEW POSITIONS (T-CODE TPM12)
, SE1000 113155 Deutsche Bk USD acc. other provisinal postings
PIEVLEL (1 £5L SE1000 12045000 Equities ATS
JPMOR_01 200 m— — o pran - orove SE1000 29999999 Dummy Bankclearing
22 12032004 1000 002 4 01A US4592001014 DEUBA_01 SEOT0VCO4 SE1000 21045000 Equities Current Assets
- - - 23 12032004 o 1 nia PORTFOIION CHON1205RM47 DFLIRA D1 SFOIOVEDN 113165 Neutsche Rk CHF ace. nther nrov. nostinns i
< >
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ACS FOR ALTERYX SERVER
AUTOMATE ANALYTIC PROCESSES WITH ALTERYX SERVER

alteryx
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SAP READ: ALTERYX SERVER & THE ACS FOR
ALTERYX SERVER

1. Build and test SAP

Workflow on Alteryx
ALTERYX DESIGNER Designer
ACS FOR ALTERYX
DESIGNER
4S.EIS%UTSt 2. Publish SAP Workflow to Alteryx Server
After the SAP workflow a
has been designed and
fcested on Alte_ryx Designer, 5 Extract SAP
it can be published to data 3. Schedule the Workflow on
Alteryx Server as an ALTERYX SERVER Alteryx Server

analytics app or for

scheduling. ACS FOR ALTERYX
SERVER

X

DVW ANALYTICS © 2021 De Villiers Walton Limited
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SAP WRITE: ALTERYX SERVER & THE ACS
FOR ALTERYX SERVER

1. Build and test SAP
Workflow on Alteryx

ALTERYX DESIGNER Designer
ACS FOR ALTERYX
DESIGNER

2. Publish SAP Workflow to Alteryx Server

4. Post data
After the SAP workflow to SAP
has been designed and
tested on Alteryx Designer,
it can be published to 3. Schedule the Workflow on
Alteryx Server as an ALTERYX SERVER Alteryx Server
analytics app or for

scheduling. ACS FOR ALTERYX
SERVER

X

DVW ANALYTICS © 2021 De Villiers Walton Limited
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THE ACS FOR ALTERYX SERVER

Schedule SAP-

Home Execute SAP Vendor Line Item Display (transaction FBL1N) App baSed WorkﬂOWS
pisticts QOutput File: | VendorLineltems.yxdb ¥ | (1 total) and / Or pUbliSh

> > >

— Zﬁ shp il tab l".' mif ( g dbf & csv 1 EI yxdb Fie tde Wo rk'ﬂ OWS aS
Collections A sample of your output a p pS O n Alte ryX

Private Studio

Workflow Results Vendor Name Street City PostCode Company CompanyName St Assignment DocumentNo Type Doc.Date S DD ﬁ:czll.l:zrm LCurr (;I‘_::g Text G a | I e
100 CEB.BERLIN Kolping Str. 15 Berlin 112001 0005 gf”“a”y new 1900000003 RR | 25.08.2009 460,84 EUR '\‘
100 C.E.B.BERLIN Kolping Str. 15 Berlin 12001 0005 gf”“a”" s e 460,84 EUR
ISR e e S ot B e e o Ber il 1257500 000N | ot 5100000000 RE  08.02.2006 544,04- EUR
GmbH change!)
15 UEEEE TS vegeivens Pofy | SR d@En o0 5100000001 RE  10.03.2011 67.47- EUR IDES
GmbH change!)
15 | UEREEEEEERNE  legevens pofy | 0GR d@En  eon 5100000078 RE  13.10.2005 116000-  EUR
GmbH change!)
15 | Tiedemeier ENtsorgung  |\yociongoirage Berlin 111576 1000 | (donot - 177151-  EUR
GmbH change!)
10 Dupont de la Riviere rue des fleuves Paris 75000 2200 France 192000000032003 : 1900000003 KR - 30.04.2003 1.100,00- EUR
10 Dupont de la Riviere rue des fleuves ' Paris 75000 2200 France 19000000042003 : 1900000004 KR :27.05.2003 2.000,00- EUR
10 Dupont de la Riviere rue des fleuves  Paris 75000 2200 France 19000000052003 | 1900000005 KR 06.10.2003 1.000,00- EUR
10 Dupont de la Riviére rue des fleuves | Paris 75000 2200 France 19000000052003 : 1900000006 KR :06.10.2003 1.000,00- EUR
10 Dupont de la Riviére rue des fleuves Paris 75000 2200 France - 5.100,00- EUR
5 Safety Clean Inc. Desoto Road €W 173603 13000 USA 5100000002 RE  11.08.2006 250,00- usD
LOOKING FOR MORE? York

alteryx £
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ACCELERATORS
ALTERYX GALLERY

ry alteryx S
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50+ SAMPLE WORKFLOWS ON ALTERYX
GALLERY

B Alteryx Analytics Gallery x + = X
& C @ gallery.alteryx.com/#!search/undefined/DVW ¥r @ o= QA > T = @ ‘:r'. (4] a
=5 Apps DVW DVW Analytics Alteryx DataRobot SAP Salesforce Personal Social Tools Interesting Stuff Z_0ld Stuff !+ Meeting Planner —..,

3| caLLEry Q D x DOWNLOAD ALTERYX DESIGNER  COMMUNITY eI

lome Search results for ‘DVW'’

Districts
Private Studio

T Execute SAP General Ledger Account Line Item Display (transaction FBL3N)

&
@
@

Collections

DVW AIteryx Connector for Businessot?j_eo_:t_s

Extrg;t attachments for Finance documents stored in SAP ECC & ?AP S/4HANA

Fxtrac’.c SAP Inveﬂantory Management Transaction D.ata, Master Data and (;onﬁgurat-ion Data from SAP ECC & SAP S/4HANA
Fxtraclt a Delta Load from an SAP BW Query

Fxtract SAP Purchasing Document Data, Invoice Data and Venrdor Master l;)ata from SAP E“CC & SAP S/4HANA

Execute SAP Cost Centers - Actual Line Items (transaction KSB1)

Extract SAP General Ledger Accounting Data from SAP ECC and SAP S/4HANA

LOOKING FOR MORE?

A
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.A.DVW ANALYTICS

N ORSAP WITHALTERYX. VISIT US AT
WWW.DVWANALYTICS.COM

f
¥
)
=
P
™
-

£ alteryx Sm
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http://www.dvwanalytics.com/
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